Manual 10/27/2017
PSFDUC3XXXXYXX Viking Technology
Revision H  Page 1 of 20
Viking eUSB
Embedded USB Manual
~
Industrial Products

8. “L” indicate low profile
9. Maximum of 4KB per page
Part Number Decoder Form Factor
xxxx
=Capacity
(GB)
Controller Temp
y=
Device
code
Voltage NAND
Customer
unique
Alpha
Numeric
VRFDUC3(L)xxxxYCy(3)(M)zz
Blank=eUSB Std
Profile
L=eUSB Low Profile
4G=4096
8G=8192
16G=016G
32G=032G
Y=
SMI3252
(USB)
I=(-40 to +85 ºC)
C=(0 to +70'c)
3 = 3.3V
Blank=5V
M=MLC
Blank=
SLC
zz=wildcard
characters
Blank=
Generic
Manual 10/27/2017
PSFDUC3XXXXYXX Viking Technology
Revision H  Page 5 of 20
Table of Contents
1 INTRODUCTION 7
1.1 Product Overview 7
1.2 Features 7
1.3 Block Diagram 8
1.4 USB Interface 9
2 PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 9
2.1 Performance 9
2.2 Timing 9
2.3 Power-up AC timing Requirements 9
2.4 Electrical Characteristics 10
2.4.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings 10
2.4.2 DC Operating Conditions and Characteristics 10
2.4.3 Power Consumption 10
2.4.4 Capacitance 11
2.5 Environmental Conditions 11
2.5.1 Temperature and Altitude 11
2.6 Reliability 11
3 MECHANICAL INFORMATION 13
4 PIN AND SIGNAL DESCRIPTIONS 17
4.1 Signal and Power Description Tables 17
5 COMMAND SETS 18
6 CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCE 19
Manual 10/27/2017
PSFDUC3XXXXYXX Viking Technology
Revision H  Page 6 of 20
7 REFERENCES 19
Table of Tables
Table 2-1: Sustained Read and Write Bandwidth